Troop 97 Library

Books
Title Year # Where
BSA Field Book 1992 1 Mr. Ridge
BSA Field Book 2001 1 Mr. Ridge
BSA Handbook 1990 1 Mr. Ridge
Cooking the Dutch Oven Way 1 Mr. Ridge
Tom Brown’s Field Guide to Nature Observation 1983 1 Mr. Ridge
and Tracking
Trail and Campfire Stories 1968 1 Mr. Ridge
Group Meeting Sparklers 1995 1 Mr. Ridge
Troop Committee Guidebook 1996 2 Mr. Ridge
Mr. Weisberg
Troop Committee Guidebook 1997 1 Mr. Ridge
Scoutmasters Handbook 1999 1 Mr. Ridge
Troop Program Features, Vol. | — 111 1999 1 Mr. Ridge
Guide to Safe Scouting 1998 1 Mr. Ridge
Troop Program Resources 1999 1 Mr. Ridge
Wood’s Wisdom 1996 1 Mr. Ridge
Board of Review Aids 6 Mr. Ridge
Passport to High Adventure 1 Mr. Ridge
A Guide to Get out More 4 Mr. Ridge
Leave No Trace — Skills & Ethics 2001 3 Mr. Ridge
Den Chief Handbook 1998 1 Library
Maps
Map Edition Where
The Adirondacks — Lake George Region 1984 Mr. Ridge
Catskill Trails 2001 Mr. Ridge
Acadia 1992 Mr. Ridge
Mt. Washington Mr. Ridge
Presidential Range Gorham 2001 Mr. Ridge
Kittatinny Trails 1997 Mr. Ridge
Sterling Forest Trails 2000 Mr. Ridge
Harriman Bear Mountain Trails 2001 Mr. Ridge
Hudson Palisades Trails 1991 Mr. Ridge
Adirondack Park — Lake Placid/High Peaks 2004 Mr. Ridge
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Merit Badge Revised Revised Troop Pamphlet(s)
American Business 2002 2003

American Cultures 2005 2006

American Heritage 2005 2006

American Labor 2006 2006

Animal Science 2000 2001

Archaeology 2006 2006

Archery 2004 2005 2004 (2)

Architecture 2004 1995

Art 2006 2006

Astronomy 2004 2006

Athletics 2006 2006

Auto Mechanics 2000 2001

Aviation 2006 2006

Backpacking 2002 2003

Basketry 2003 2004

Bird Study 2005 2006

Bugling 2003 2004 2004 printing of 2003
Camping 2005 2006 2005 (2)

Canoeing 2004 2005 2002 printing of 1989; 1989
Chemistry 2004 2006

Cinematography 2001 2002

Citizenship in the Community 2005 2005 2005 (2)

Citizenship in the Nation 2005 2005 2006 printing of 2005 (2)
Citizenship in the World 2005 2006 2005 (2)

Climbing 2006 2006 2004 printing of 1999
Coin Collecting 2002 2003 2004 printing of 2002
Collections 2003 2004

Communications 2003 2004 2005 printing of 2003 (2)
Composite Materials 2006 2006

Computers 2005 2006

Cooking 2001 2005 2001

Crime Prevention 2005 2006

Cycling 2003 2005 2004 printing of 2003
Dentistry 2002 2003

Disabilities Awareness 2005 2006

Dog Care 2004 2004

Drafting 1993 1993 1993

Electricity 2004 2005

Electronics 2004 2005

Emergency Preparedness 2003 2005 2005 printing of 2003; 2003
Energy 2005 2006

Engineering 2000 2001

Entrepreneurship 1998 1998

Environmental Science 2006 2006 2006 (2)

Family Life 2005 2005 2006 printing of 2005
Farm Mechanics 1997 1998

Fingerprinting 2003 2004

Fire Safety 2004 2005

First Aid 2002 2005 2006 printing of 2002 (2); 2005 of 2002 (3); 2004 of 2002
Fish & Wildlife Management 2004 2005

Fishing 2002 2003 2002

Fly Fishing 2002 2003

Forestry 2005 2006

Gardening 2002 2003

Genealogy 2005 2006

Geology 2005 2006

Golf 2002 2003

Graphic Arts 2006 2006

Hiking 2002 2000 2002 printing of 1999



Merit Badge
Home Repairs
Horsemanship
Indian Lore
Insect Study
Journalism
Landscape Architecture
Law
Leatherwork
Lifesaving
Mammal Study
Medicine
Metalwork
Model Design and Building
Motorboating
Music

Nature

Nuclear Science
Oceanography
Orienteering
Painting
Personal Fitness
Personal Management
Pets
Photography
Pioneering
Plant Science
Plumbing
Pottery

Public Health
Public Speaking
Pulp & Paper
Radio
Railroading
Reading

Reptile and Amphibian Study

Rifle Shooting
Rowing

Safety
Salesmanship
Scholarship
Sculpture

Shotgun Shooting
Skating
Small Boat Sailing
Snow Sports

Soil & Water Conservation
Space Exploration
Sports

Stamp Collecting
Surveying
Swimming

Textile

Theater

Traffic Safety

Truck Transportation
Veterinary Medicine
Waterskiing
Weather
Whitewater
Wilderness Survival
Wood Carving
Woodwork

Pamphlet
Revised
2002
2003
2003
2002
2006
2002
2003
2002
2001
2003
2002
2001
2003
1997
2003
2003
2004
2003
2003
2002
2006
2006
2003
2005
2006
2005
2004
2002
2005
2002
2006
2001
2003
2003
2005
2001
2006
1997
2003
2004
2002
2005
2005
2004
1999
2004
2004
2006
2000
2004
2002
2003
2005
2001
2005
2005
1999
1999
2005
2001
2001
2003

Requirements
Revised
2003
2004
1995
2003
2006
2003
2003
2003
2001
pre 1979
2005
2005
2004
1998
2004
2004
2005
2004
2004
2003
2006
2003
1995
2006
2006
2006
2005
2003
2006
2003
2006
2002
2005
2004
2006
2002
2006
1998
2004
2006
2003
2006
2006
2005
1999
2005
2005
1996
2001
2005
2002
2004
2005
2002
2006
2006
1999
1987
2006
2002
2002
2004

Troop Pamphlet(s)

2005 printing of 1996; 2000 of 1996

2002 (2)
2003 printing of 2001 (2); 2001
2003 (2)

2004 printing of 2003
2003

2003
2003 (4)

2006
2005 printing of 2003 (2); 2003
2005 printing of 2003

2004 printing of 2003

2001 printing of 1998 (3)
1997

2005 printing of 1999

2004 printing of 1996; 1996
2000

2005 printing of 2002; 2003 of 2002(2); 2002

2003 printing of 1999; 2000 of 1999

2003 printing of 2001; 2001
2001





